

## Town of Aurora Additional Items No. 2 to Council Meeting Agenda

Tuesday, March 26, 2019 7 p.m., Council Chambers

• By-law (e) Being a By-law to amend By-law Number 6048-18, as amended, to impose interim controls on the use of land, buildings, or structures within certain areas of the Town of Aurora.

(General Committee Report No. PDS19-013, Feb. 12/19)

## The Corporation of the Town of Aurora

## By-law Number XXXX-19

Being a By-law to amend By-law Number 6048-18, as amended, to impose interim controls on the use of land, buildings, or structures within certain areas of the Town of Aurora.

**Whereas** on January 30, 2018, the Council of The Corporation of the Town of Aurora (the "Town") enacted By-law Number 6048-18, to impose interim controls on the use of land, buildings, or structures within certain areas of the Town of Aurora;

**And whereas** the Council of the Town deems it necessary and expedient to further amend By-law Number 6048-18, as amended, to remove the lands municipally known as 29 Church Street, Aurora from the defined area on Schedule "A";

Now therefore the Council of The Corporation of the Town of Aurora hereby enacts as follows:

1. Schedule "A" to By-law Number 6048-18, as amended, be and is hereby deleted and replaced with Schedule "A" attached hereto and forming part of this By-law.

Enacted by Town of Aurora Council this 26th day of March, 2019.

Tom Mrakas, Mayor
 Michael de Rond, Town Clerk

**By-law Number XXXX-19** 

Page 2 of 2

## Schedule "A"

